
MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 6/3/2020 Docket: 190668

Original MSL Date: 8/13/2019

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Sally Brown
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1193
Fax: (360) 586-5522

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Petitioner Washington State Dept. of 
Transportation
2714 N Mayfair
Spokane, WA 99207

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Washington State 
Dept. of 
Transportation

Connie Raezer
Washington State Department of 
Transportation
310 Maple Park Drive SE
Olympia, WA 98504
raezerc@wsdot.wa.gov

Tel: (360) 705-7459 8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent Sound Transit
'
', WA '

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent City of Lakewood
City of Lakewood
6000 Main Street SW
Lakewood, WA 98499

Tel: (253) 589-2489
Fax: (253) 589-3774

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent Tacoma Rail
2601 SR 509 N. Frontage Rd
Tacoma, WA 98421

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson
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Respondent BNSF Railway Co.
BNSF Railway Company
2454 Occidental Ave S STE 1A
Seattle, WA 98134
Stephen.Semenick@BNSF.com

Tel: (206) 625-6413 6/3/2020 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sound Transit

Martin Young
Sound Transit
401 S. Jackson St.
Seattle, WA 98104
Martin.Young@soundtransit.org

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Tacoma Rail

Kyle Kellem
City of Tacoma Public Works
2601 SR 509 North Frontage 
Road
Tacoma, WA 98421
kkellem@cityoftacoma.org

Tel: (253) 377-3554 8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
BNSF Railway Co.

Steve Semenick
Manager of Public Projects
BNSF Railway Company
2454 Occidential Avenue
Seattle, WA 98134
seminicks@bnsf.com

8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: City 
of Lakewood

Paul Bucich
City of Lakewood
6000 Main Street SW
Lakewood, WA 98499-5027
pbucich@cityoflakewood.us

Tel: 253-983-7737 8/13/2019 Miesha 
Johnson

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:
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Stephen.Semenick@BNSF.com; Martin.Young@soundtransit.org; 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov; kkellem@cityoftacoma.org; raezerc@wsdot.wa.gov; 
seminicks@bnsf.com; pbucich@cityoflakewood.us;

Page 3 of 3


